

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0042 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/6/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/12/2016 Final action: 1/12/2016

Title: Supervisor Novasel recommending the Board:

1) Receive a presentation by Health & Human Services on the El Dorado County Foster Youth Human Trafficking/Commercially Sexually Appointed Children Task Force, regarding Human Trafficking; and 2) Authorize Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing January, 2016 as Human Trafficking Awareness

Month. (Est. Time: 10 Min.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Human Trafficking Awareness Proclamation 2016 1-12-16, 2. Executed Proclamation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass